
 

 

REACH US HERE!   For Messages  |  For Calls:  
               GLOBE       0917 325 8560      0917 794 8314              

                SMART      0920 955 8560      0949 889 2047 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
   

INVITATION TO BID 

PUBLICATION DATE:  JANUARY 30, 2020 

(BAC CONTROL NO. 0123-2020-001) 
The Misamis Oriental-1 Rural Electric Service Cooperative, Inc. (MORESCO-1), through its Bids & Awards Committee (BAC) hereby invites interested and eligible 

bidders to bid for the SUPPLY OF VARIOUS DISTRIBUTION LINE MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THREE PHASE 13.2 KV LINES (PR NO. 4832)  with the following details: 
 

 

 

Please find 

below 

Calendar of Activities for the said bidding: 

ACTIVITY DATE TIME VENUE 

ISSUANCE  OF BID DOCUMENTS JANUARY 30 - FEBRUARY 20 , 2020 
8:00AM-5PM UNTIL BEFORE THE BID 

OPENING STARTS 

BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE, OFFICE OF THE 

GENERAL MANAGER, MORESCO 1, MAIN 

OFFICE 

PRE-BIDDING CONFERENCE FEBRUARY 6, 2020 

 

2:00 PM 

 

WTC-ITC LAGUINDINGAN ROOM, MORESCO 1 

MAIN OFFICE, LAGUINDINGAN, MIS.OR. 

OPENING OF BIDS FEBRUARY 20 , 2020 

 

10:00 AM 

 

WTC-ITC LAGUINDINGAN ROOM, MORESCO 1 

MAIN OFFICE, LAGUINDINGAN, MIS.OR. 

BAC EVALUATION FEBRUARY 21 , 2020  BAC 

POST QUALIFICATION FEBRUARY 22-24 , 2020  BAC 

NOTICE OF AWARD 4th WEEK of FEBRUARY 2020  BAC, MANAGEMENT 

The scope of technical requirements or specifications are outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all interested bidders upon application addressed to the 

Chairman of Bids and Awards Committee and payment of the corresponding bid fee as stated above. 
 

The project shall be bid in accordance with the provisions of R.A. 10531.  
 

Only those who purchase bid documents will be allowed to attend and participate in the Pre-Bid Conference.  
 

Bid Security must be 2% of the Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC) in the form of cash, cashier’s check or manager’s check and Bank Guarantee. Surety Bond is not 

acceptable. 

 

MORESCO-1 hereby reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses, accepts or rejects any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time 

prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or party.  
 

For queries, please contact the BAC Secretariat (0917-720-0893), look for Ms. Niel Jean M. Magsacay or email us at bac@moresco1.com 

 

 

                                    (Sgd.) COLLEN B. TARCELO, REE  

         Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 

 

 

          Noted by:   

 

                (Sgd.) JOVEL B. UBAY-UBAY, PEE 

                            General Manager 

   

 

         

 

          

       

 

 

          

 

PROJECT TITLE 
ITEM 

no. 
ITEM SPECIFICATION 

APPROVED BUDGET OF THE 

CONTRACT (ABC) 

(VAT Inclusive) 

BID FEE 

(Non-refundable) 

SOURCE OF 

FUND 

  
LINE HARDWARE: 

   

 

SUPPLY OF 

VARIOUS 

DISTRIBUTION LINE 

MATERIALS FOR 

THE 

CONSTRUCTION 

OF THREE PHASE 

13.2 KV LINES 

1 
Pole, Steel, 40', Bare-3.0mm. 86 Micron, 500 kgs 

(Minimum Load Break) 

P 369,000.00 

P 5,000.00 CIAC 

2 
Bolt Double Arming 5/8”X18”, Hot Dip Galvanized P 13,965.00 

3 
Bolt, Double Arming 5/8”X22”,  Hot Dip Galvanized 

P 1,090.00 

4 Bolt, Thimble Eye 5/8”X10”, Straight Type, HDG, Forged P 792.00 
5 Brace, Cross-arm, Flat 28”, Steel, Hot Dip Galvanized P 6,750.00 

6 Brace, Diagonal, 10’, Steel,  Hot Dip Galvanized P 88,500.00 
7 Clamp, Anchor Bonding, Single Eye Rod, 5/8 P 2,500.00 
8 Clamp, Dead-end Strain, #2/0 ACSR P 60,450.00 
9 Clamp, Loop Dead-end, #6 to #2/0 ACRS P 4,060.00 
10 Clamp, Pole Mounting (5-6), Type RL P 20,405.00 

11 Clamp, Pole Mounting (7-8), Type RL P 4,400.00 
12 Conductor, Bare, ACSR #2, AWG 6/1 (Meters) P 24,211.00 

13 Conductor, Bare, ACSR #2/0, AWG 6/1 (Meters) P 1,260,000.00 
14 Connector, Ground Rod Clamp, 5/8 P 1,110.00 
15 Crossarm, Steel, 3-5/8”X4-5/8”/8’ P 122,000.00 

16 Crossarm, Steel, 3-5/8”X4-5/8”/10’ P 165,000.00 
17 Guy, Dead-end Grip, 3/8” P 14,400.00 

18 Insulator, Pin Type, Polymer, ANSI, Class 56-1, 25kV P 52,000.00 

19 Insulator, Spool, 1-3/4”, NSI, Class 53-2 P 784.00 
20 Insulator, Spool, 3”, ANSI, Class 53-4 P 3,900.00 

21 Insulator, suspension, Polymer, 15kV P 135,750.00 
22 Nut, Eye, 5/8”, Conventional, Hot Dip Galvanized (Oval) P 12,354.00 

23 Pin, Crossarm, Steel, 5/8”X13-3/4”, Hot Dip Galvanized P 36,750.00 
24 Rod, Anchor, Thimble Eye, 5/8X7’ P 24,820.00 
25 Rod, Armor, Preformed, #2/0 ACSR, Double Support P 12,750.00 
26 Rod, Armor, Preformed, #2/0 ACSR, Single Support P 15,750.00 

27 Rod, Ground Steel, Galvanized, 5/8”X10’, Hot Dip 
Galvanized 

P 18,870.00 

28 Shackle, Anchor, 5/8”, Forged Steel, Hot Dip Galvanized P 1,240.00 

  TOTAL P 2,473.601.00   

mailto:bac@moresco1.com

